Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0428-23 Version: 1 Name: Personnel Actions 4.20.23

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 4/14/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 4/27/2023 Final action: 4/27/2023

Enactment date: 4/27/2023 Enactment #: R-218-2023

Title: A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Dakota Farrington,

License Inspector, Grade 512N, \$20.125 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective April 10, 2023, Christian Peters, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, \$20.187 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads,

effective December 6, 2022, Jacob Stephens, Municipal Engineer Sr., Grade 528E, \$3,307.92 biweekly in the Div. of Engineering, effective April 3, 2023, Dina Gross, Administrative Specialist,

Grade 516N, \$21.735 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective March 12, 2023, Dale Meade, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 520N, \$27.553 hourly in the Div. of Emergency

Management, effective April 17, 2023, Ashley Walo, Emergency Planning Coordinator, Grade 516E,

\$1,741.60 biweekly in the Div. of Emergency Management, effective March 1, 2023, Mark

Hirsbrunner, Fleet Parts Specialist, Grade 512N, \$17.859 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet

Management, effective April 10, 2023. [Div. of Human Resources, Walters]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 4.20.23, 2. 00780216.pdf, 3. R-218-2023

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-	4/27/2023	1	Urban County Council		
	4/20/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	